
November 10, 2012 November 17, 2012 November 24, 2012 November 30, 2012

Kennedy Catholic 20

Columbia River 14

Mount Si 52

Peninsula 45

Ferndale 0

Fri Nov 9 Veterans Stadium, Snohomish - 7:30pm

Fri. Nov 9 Peninsula HS - 7:00pm

Sat. Nov 10 Kiggins Bowl - 4:00pm

Glacier Peak 19

Nathan Hale 0

Bellevue 28

Kelso 13

Eastside Catholic 69

Marysville-Pilchuck 33

Timberline 21

North Thurston 35

Kennewick 23

O'Dea 6

University 34

Sat. Nov 10 Seattle Memorial Stadium - 7:00pm

Sat. Nov 10 South Sound Stadium, Lacey - 7:00pm

Fri. Nov 9 Bellevue HS - 7:00pm

Sat. Nov 10 Lampson Stadium, Kennewick - 4:00pm

Sat. Nov 10 University HS - 3:00pm

Sat. Nov 17 Mt. Si HS - 7:30pm

Fri. Nov 16 Bellevue HS - 7:30pm

Sat. Nov 17 Quil Ceda Stadium, Marysville - 7:00pm

Sat. Nov 17 University HS, Spokane - 5:00pm

Fri. Nov 23 Tacoma Dome - 7:00pm

Sat. Nov 24 Joe Albi Stadium, Spokane - 4:00pm

Tacoma Dome  |  7:30pm

Kennedy Catholic 7

Mount Si 38

Peninsula 3

Bellevue 40

Eastside Catholic 65

Marysville-Pilchuck 34

North Thurston 13

University 23

Mount Si 7

Bellevue 37

Eastside Catholic 42

University 21

Bellevue 35

Eastside Catholic 3

Bellevue

Eastside Catholic

1ST PLACE

2ND PLACE

WIAA  |  DAIRY FARMERS OF WASHINGTON  |  LES SCHWAB TIRES STATE CHAMPIONSHIPS 2012 3A Gridiron Classic
November 30  |  Tacoma Dome

HOME TEAM IS ON THE BOTTOM OF THE BRACKET

@wiaawa

BELLEVUE VACATED STATE PLAYOFF FINISH



Bellevue vs Eastside Catholic (Nov 30, 2012)
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Scoring Summary

 
Scoring Summary (Final) 

Bellevue (14-0) vs. Eastside Catholic (13-1)

Date: Nov 30, 2012 • Site: Tacoma, Wash.  • Stadium: Tacoma Dome  • 
Attendance:

Score by Quarters  1  2  3  4  Score 
Bellevue   7  7  7  14  35 
Eastside Catholic   0  3  0  0  3 

SCORING SUMMARY   BELLEVUE-EC  
1st  09:28  BELLEVUE  Budda Baker 71 yd punt return (Ryan Bordner kick) 

           7 - 0 

2nd  11:08  EC   Jacob Gai 33 yd field goal 

         11 plays, 36 yards, TOP 5:01  7 - 3 

  09:07  BELLEVUE  Jack Meggs 29 yd run (Ryan Bordner kick) 

         4 plays, 48 yards, TOP 2:01  14 - 3 

3rd  04:49  BELLEVUE  Budda Baker 61 yd run (Ryan Bordner kick) 

         3 plays, 70 yards, TOP 1:33  21 - 3 

4th  07:56  BELLEVUE  Jack Meggs 6 yd run (Ryan Bordner kick) 

         9 plays, 53 yards, TOP 3:54  28 - 3 

  04:50  BELLEVUE  Myles Jack 95 yd run (Alexander Kruse kick) 

         1 play, 95 yards, TOP 0:17  35 - 3 

Kickoff time: 7:30 pm  • End of Game: 10:06 pm • Total elapsed time: 2:36 
Referee: Kevin Malone  • 
Umpire: Greg Kline  • 
Linesman: Wane Dallosto  • 
Line
judge: Pete Lockhart  • 
Back judge: Ace Beckham  • 

Temperature:  • Wind:  • Weather: Indoors

 

Team Statistics

 
Team Statistics (Final) 



 Team Totals  BELLEVUE  EC 
FIRST DOWNS  10  18 
   Rushing  8  7 
   Passing  2  6 
   Penalty  0  5 
NET YARDS RUSHING  315  95 
   Rushing Attempts  28  41 
   Average Per Rush  11.2  2.3 
   Rushing Touchdowns  4  0 
   Yards Gained Rushing  325  118 
   Yards Lost Rushing  10  23 
NET YARDS PASSING  35  133 
   Completions-Attempts-Int  4-7-0  13-28-1 
   Average Per Attempt  5.0  4.8 
   Average Per Completion  8.8  10.2 
   Passing Touchdowns  0  0 
TOTAL OFFENSE YARDS  350  228 
   Total offense plays  35  69 
   Average Gain Per Play  10.0  3.3 
Fumbles: Number-Lost  1-1  0-0 
Penalties: Number-Yards  8-73  4-25 
PUNTS-YARDS  2-67  4-191 
   Average Yards Per Punt  33.5  47.8 
   Net Yards Per Punt  33.5  30.0 
   Inside 20  1  1 
   50+ Yards  0  1 
   Touchbacks  0  0 
   Fair catch  1  0 
KICKOFFS-YARDS  6-345  1-25 
   Average Yards Per Kickoff  57.5  25.0 
   Net Yards Per Kickoff  37.5  25.0 
   Touchbacks  6  0 
Punt returns: Number-Yards-TD  1-71-1  0-0-0 
   Average Per Return  71.0  0.0 
Kickoff returns: Number-Yds-TD  0-0-0  0-0-0 
   Average Per Return  0.0  0.0 
Interceptions: Number-Yds-TD  1-0-0  0-0-0 
Fumble Returns: Number-Yds-TD  0-0-0  0-0-0 
Miscellaneous Yards  0  0 
Possession Time  17:41  30:19 
   1st Quarter  2:03  9:57 
   2nd Quarter  5:21  6:39 
   3rd Quarter  5:27  6:33 
   4th Quarter  4:50  7:10 
Third-Down Conversions  3 of 6  6 of 16 
Fourth-Down Conversions  1 of 1  2 of 5 
Red-Zone Scores-Chances  1-1  1-3 
   Touchdowns  1-1  0-3 



   Field goals  0-1  1-3 
Sacks By: Number-Yards  1-1  0-0 
PAT Kicks  5-5  0-0 
Field Goals  0-0  1-1 

 

Individual Statistics

 
Individual Statistics (Final) 

Bellevue    Eastside Catholic
RUSHING  No.  Gain  Loss  Net  TD  Lg  Avg. 
Jack Meggs  8  110  2  108  2  29  13.5 

Myles Jack  6  105  0  105  1  95  17.5 

Budda Baker  5  93  0  93  1  61  18.6 

John Nguyen  7  17  5  12  0  5  1.7 

Dakota Jones  1  0  0  0  0  0  0.0 

Justus Rogers  1  0  3  -3  0  0  -3.0 

Totals...  28  325  10  315  4  95  11.2 

  

RUSHING  No.  Gain  Loss  Net  TD  Lg  Avg. 
Trey Reynolds  23  56  15  41  0  9  1.8 

Henry Jarvis  9  36  0  36  0  9  4.0 

Elisha Pa'Aga  4  17  0  17  0  9  4.2 

Brandon Wellington  5  9  8  1  0  4  0.2 

Totals...  41  118  23  95  0  9  2.3 

  

  

 
PASSING  Cmp-Att-Int  Yds  TD  Long  Sack 
Jack Meggs  4-7-0  35  0  20  0 

Totals...  4-7-0  35  0  20  0 

  

  
PASSING  Cmp-Att-Int  Yds  TD  Long  Sack 
Trey Reynolds  13-25-0  133  0  44  1 

Peter Kimble  0-3-1  0  0  0  0 

Totals...  13-28-1  133  0  44  1 

 
RECEIVING  No.  Yds  TD  Lg 
Scott Whiting  2  38  0  20 

John Nguyen  1  -1  0  0 

Budda Baker  1  -2  0  0 

Totals...  4  35  0  20 

  

  

  

RECEIVING  No.  Yds  TD  Lg 
Colin Boit  6  34  0  9 

Henry Jarvis  3  9  0  7 

Johnny Michalik  2  59  0  44 

Hayden Meier  1  23  0  23 

Justin Musser  1  8  0  8 

Totals...  13  133  0  44 

 
PUNTING  No.  Yds  Avg  Long  In20  TB 
Jack Meggs  2  67  33.5  40  1  0 

Totals...  2  67  33.5  40  1  0 
  

PUNTING  No.  Yds  Avg  Long  In20  TB 
Trey Reynolds  4  191  47.8  59  1  0 

Totals...  4  191  47.8  59  1  0 

 
   Punts  Kickoffs  Intercept 
ALL RETURNS  No  Yds  Lg  No  Yds  Lg  No  Yds  Lg 
Budda Baker  1  71  71  0  0  0  1  0  0 

Totals...  1  71  71  0  0  0  1  0  0 

  
   Punts  Kickoffs  Intercept 
ALL RETURNS  No  Yds  Lg  No  Yds  Lg  No  Yds  Lg 
Totals...  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0 

  

 
ALL PURPOSE  Rush  Rcv  KR  PR  IR  Total 
Budda Baker  93  -2  0  71  0  162 

Jack Meggs  108  0  0  0  0  108 

Myles Jack  105  0  0  0  0  105 

Scott Whiting  0  38  0  0  0  38 

John Nguyen  12  -1  0  0  0  11 

Justus Rogers  -3  0  0  0  0  -3 

Totals...  315  35  0  71  0  421 

  

ALL PURPOSE  Rush  Rcv  KR  PR  IR  Total 
Johnny Michalik  0  59  0  0  0  59 

Henry Jarvis  36  9  0  0  0  45 

Trey Reynolds  41  0  0  0  0  41 

Colin Boit  0  34  0  0  0  34 

Hayden Meier  0  23  0  0  0  23 

Elisha Pa'Aga  17  0  0  0  0  17 

Justin Musser  0  8  0  0  0  8 



  

  

Brandon Wellington  1  0  0  0  0  1 

Totals...  95  133  0  0  0  228 

 
FIELD GOAL ATTEMPTS 
  

   FIELD GOAL ATTEMPTS 
Jacob Gai  2nd  11:08  33 yards  Good 

 
KICKOFFS  No.  Yds  TB  OB  Avg. 
Cutler Halverson  6  345  6  0  57.5 

   KICKOFFS  No.  Yds  TB  OB  Avg. 
Jacob Gai  1  25  0  0  25.0 

 
FUMBLES: Bellevue-Jack Meggs 1-1. Eastside Catholic-None.

 

Drive Chart

 
Drive Chart (Final) 

   Drive Started  Drive Ended  Consumed    
Team  Qtr  Spot  Time  Obtained  Spot  Time     How Lost  Pl-Yds  TOP  RZ 
BELLEVUE  1st  E00  09:28  Punt  E00  09:28  *  TOUCHDOWN  0-0  0:00    

BELLEVUE  1st  B20  06:12  Punt  B25  04:09     Punt  3-5  2:03    

BELLEVUE  2nd  E48  11:08  Kickoff  E00  09:07  *  TOUCHDOWN  4-48  2:01    

BELLEVUE  2nd  B08  05:41  Punt  E35  03:20     Fumble  5-57  2:21    

BELLEVUE  2nd  B05  00:59  Downs  B07  00:00     End of half  2-2  0:59    

BELLEVUE  3rd  B35  11:59  Kickoff  E42  08:06     Punt  7-23  3:53    

BELLEVUE  3rd  B30  06:22  Punt  E00  04:49  *  TOUCHDOWN  3-70  1:33    

BELLEVUE  4th  B47  11:50  Downs  E00  07:56  *  TOUCHDOWN  9-53  3:54  # 

BELLEVUE  4th  B05  05:07  Interception  E00  04:50  *  TOUCHDOWN  1-95  0:17    

BELLEVUE  4th  B22  00:39  Downs  B19  00:00     End of half  1--3  0:39    

  

EC   1st  E20  12:00  Kickoff  E27  09:28     Punt  4-7  2:32    

EC   1st  E20  09:28  Kickoff  E39  06:12     Punt  5-19  3:16    

EC   1st  E48  04:09  Punt  B16  11:08  *  FIELD GOAL  11-36  5:01  # 

EC   2nd  E20  09:07  Kickoff  E45  05:41     Punt  9-25  3:26    

EC   2nd  E35  03:20  Fumble  B05  00:59     Downs  7-60  2:21  # 

EC   3rd  E02  08:06  Punt  E11  06:22     Punt  3-9  1:44    

EC   3rd  E20  04:49  Kickoff  B47  11:50     Downs  12-33  4:59    

EC   4th  E20  07:56  Kickoff  B36  05:07     Interception  9-44  2:49    

EC   4th  E20  04:49  Kickoff  B22  00:39     Downs  10-58  4:10  # 

   1st  2nd  3rd  4th     1st  2nd       
Bellevue   Qtr  Qtr  Qtr  Qtr     Half  Half     Total 
Time of possession   02:03   05:21   05:27   04:50      07:24   10:17      17:41  

3rd Down Conversions   0/1   2/2   1/2   0/1      2/3   1/3      3/6  

Average field position  B20   B21   B32   B24      B21   B27      B24  

4th Down Conversions   0/0   0/0   0/0   1/1      0/0   1/1      1/1  

  

   1st  2nd  3rd  4th     1st  2nd       
Eastside Catholic   Qtr  Qtr  Qtr  Qtr     Half  Half     Total 
Time of possession   09:57   06:39   06:33   07:10      16:36   13:43      30:19  

3rd Down Conversions   1/4   2/5   2/4   1/3      3/9   3/7      6/16  

Average field position  E29   E27   E11   E20      E28   E15      E22  

4th Down Conversions   1/1   0/1   0/0   1/3      1/2   1/3      2/5  



Drive Chart (By Quarter)

   Drive Started  Drive Ended  Consumed    
Team  Qtr  Spot  Time  Obtained  Spot  Time     How Lost  Pl-Yds  TOP  RZ 
EC   1st  E20  12:00  Kickoff  E27  09:28     Punt  4-7  2:32    

BELLEVUE  1st  E00  09:28  Punt  E00  09:28  *  TOUCHDOWN  0-0  0:00    

EC   1st  E20  09:28  Kickoff  E39  06:12     Punt  5-19  3:16    

BELLEVUE  1st  B20  06:12  Punt  B25  04:09     Punt  3-5  2:03    

EC   1st  E48  04:09  Punt  B16  11:08  *  FIELD GOAL  11-36  5:01  # 

BELLEVUE  2nd  E48  11:08  Kickoff  E00  09:07  *  TOUCHDOWN  4-48  2:01    

  

EC   2nd  E20  09:07  Kickoff  E45  05:41     Punt  9-25  3:26    

BELLEVUE  2nd  B08  05:41  Punt  E35  03:20     Fumble  5-57  2:21    

EC   2nd  E35  03:20  Fumble  B05  00:59     Downs  7-60  2:21  # 

BELLEVUE  2nd  B05  00:59  Downs  B07  00:00     End of half  2-2  0:59    

BELLEVUE  3rd  B35  11:59  Kickoff  E42  08:06     Punt  7-23  3:53    

  

EC   3rd  E02  08:06  Punt  E11  06:22     Punt  3-9  1:44    

BELLEVUE  3rd  B30  06:22  Punt  E00  04:49  *  TOUCHDOWN  3-70  1:33    

EC   3rd  E20  04:49  Kickoff  B47  11:50     Downs  12-33  4:59    

BELLEVUE  4th  B47  11:50  Downs  E00  07:56  *  TOUCHDOWN  9-53  3:54  # 

  

EC   4th  E20  07:56  Kickoff  B36  05:07     Interception  9-44  2:49    

BELLEVUE  4th  B05  05:07  Interception  E00  04:50  *  TOUCHDOWN  1-95  0:17    

EC   4th  E20  04:49  Kickoff  B22  00:39     Downs  10-58  4:10  # 

BELLEVUE  4th  B22  00:39  Downs  B19  00:00     End of half  1--3  0:39    

 

Defensive Statistics

 
Defensive Statistics (Final) 

##  Bellevue   Solo  Ast  Total  TFL/Yds  FF  FR-Yds  Int-Yds  BrUp  Blkd  Sack/Yds  QBH 
6   Sean Constantine  6  7  9.5  0.5/0   .  .   .   2  .  .   . 

62  Marcus Griffin  4  6  7.0  .   .  .   .   .  .  .   . 

2   Michael Carlson  5  2  6.0  .   .  .   .   .  .  .   . 

43  Nathan DeRider  2  5  4.5  .   .  .   .   .  .  .   . 

54  Shane Bowman  4  .  4.0  2.0/5   .  .   .   .  .  1.0/1   . 

32  Budda Baker  3  2  4.0  1.5/4   .  .   1-0   2  .  .   . 

4   Myles Jack  3  1  3.5  1.0/6   .  .   .   .  .  .   . 

40  Mustafa Branch  2  2  3.0  .   .  .   .   1  .  .   . 

3   Scott Whiting  1  2  2.0  .   .  .   .   1  .  .   . 

5   Dakota Jones  1  1  1.5  .   .  .   .   .  .  .   . 

9   Ross Connors  1  1  1.5  1.0/8   .  .   .   .  .  .   . 

1   Rueben Mwehla  .  3  1.5  .   .  .   .   .  .  .   . 

72  Nick Santa  1  .  1.0  .   .  .   .   .  .  .   . 

15  Ryan Gilbert  1  .  1.0  .   .  .   .   .  .  .   . 

11  Timmy Haehl  1  .  1.0  .   .  .   .   .  .  .   . 

31  Jahkari Aujla-Singh  1  .  1.0  .   .  .   .   .  .  .   . 

79  Darien Freeman  .  2  1.0  .   .  .   .   .  .  .   . 

51  Rio Morales  .  1  0.5  .   .  .   .   .  .  .   . 

23  Marcel Lee  .  1  0.5  .   .  .   .   .  .  .   . 

##  Eastside Catholic   Solo  Ast  Total  TFL/Yds  FF  FR-Yds  Int-Yds  BrUp  Blkd  Sack/Yds  QBH 



32  Evile Kalaniuvalu  3  3  4.5  2.0/4   .  .   .   .  .  .   . 

24  Luke Lattanzio  3  1  3.5  1.0/2   .  .   .   .  .  .   . 

1   Peter Kimble  2  3  3.5  .   .  1-0   .   .  .  .   . 

15  Zane Allen  3  .  3.0  1.0/2   .  .   .   .  .  .   . 

50  Jared Shattenkerk  2  1  2.5  .   .  .   .   .  .  .   . 

4   Elisha Pa'Aga  2  1  2.5  .   .  .   .   .  .  .   . 

62  Cody Baker  2  .  2.0  .   .  .   .   .  .  .   . 

17  Matt Kvech  1  1  1.5  .   .  .   .   .  .  .   . 

56  David Hurdle  1  .  1.0  .   .  .   .   .  .  .   . 

57  Brian Cox  .  2  1.0  .   .  .   .   .  .  .   . 

 

Box Score

 
Box Score (Final) 

Score by Quarters     1  2  3  4   Score
-----------------    -- -- -- --   -----
Bellevue............  7  7  7 14  - 35       Record: (14-0)
Eastside Catholic...  0  3  0  0  -  3       Record: (13-1)

Scoring Summary:
1st 09:28 BELLEVUE - Budda Baker 71 yd punt return (Ryan Bordner kick), , BELLEVUE 7 - EC 0
2nd 11:08 EC - Jacob Gai 33 yd field goal, 11-36 5:01, BELLEVUE 7 - EC 3
    09:07 BELLEVUE - Jack Meggs 29 yd run (Ryan Bordner kick), 4-48 2:01, BELLEVUE 14 - EC 3
3rd 04:49 BELLEVUE - Budda Baker 61 yd run (Ryan Bordner kick), 3-70 1:33, BELLEVUE 21 - EC 3
4th 07:56 BELLEVUE - Jack Meggs 6 yd run (Ryan Bordner kick), 9-53 3:54, BELLEVUE 28 - EC 3
    04:50 BELLEVUE - Myles Jack 95 yd run (Alexander Kruse kick), 1-95 0:17, BELLEVUE 35 - EC 3

                               BELLEVUE       EC
FIRST DOWNS...................       10       18
RUSHES-YARDS (NET)............   28-315    41-95
PASSING YDS (NET).............       35      133
Passes Att-Comp-Int...........    7-4-0  28-13-1
TOTAL OFFENSE PLAYS-YARDS.....   35-350   69-228
Fumble Returns-Yards..........      0-0      0-0
Punt Returns-Yards............     1-71      0-0
Kickoff Returns-Yards.........      0-0      0-0
Interception Returns-Yards....      1-0      0-0
Punts (Number-Avg)............   2-33.5   4-47.8
Fumbles-Lost..................      1-1      0-0
Penalties-Yards...............     8-73     4-25
Possession Time...............    17:41    30:19
Third-Down Conversions........   3 of 6  6 of 16
Fourth-Down Conversions.......   1 of 1   2 of 5
Red-Zone Scores-Chances.......      1-1      1-3
Sacks By: Number-Yards........      1-1      0-0

RUSHING: Bellevue-Jack Meggs 8-108; Myles Jack 6-105; Budda Baker 5-93;
John Nguyen 7-12; Dakota Jones 1-0; Justus Rogers 1-minus 3. Eastside
Catholic-Trey Reynolds 23-41; Henry Jarvis 9-36; Elisha Pa'Aga 4-17; Brandon
Wellington 5-1.

PASSING: Bellevue-Jack Meggs 4-7-0-35. Eastside Catholic-Trey Reynolds
13-25-0-133; Peter Kimble 0-3-1-0.

RECEIVING: Bellevue-Scott Whiting 2-38; John Nguyen 1-minus 1; Budda
Baker 1-minus 2. Eastside Catholic-Colin Boit 6-34; Henry Jarvis 3-9; Johnny
Michalik 2-59; Hayden Meier 1-23; Justin Musser 1-8.

INTERCEPTIONS: Bellevue-Budda Baker 1-0. Eastside Catholic-None.

FUMBLES: Bellevue-Jack Meggs 1-1. Eastside Catholic-None.

Stadium: Tacoma Dome           Attendance: 0
Kickoff time: 7:30 pm   End of Game: 10:06 pm  Total elapsed time: 2:36



Officials: Referee: Kevin Malone; Umpire: Greg Kline; Linesman: Wane Dallosto;
Line judge: Pete Lockhart; Back judge: Ace Beckham;
Temperature:           Wind:           Weather: Indoors

         Bellevue vs Eastside Catholic (Nov 30, 2012 at Tacoma, Wash.)

SACKS (UA-A): Bellevue-Shane Bowman 1-0. Eastside Catholic-None.

TACKLES (UA-A): Bellevue-Sean Constantine 6-7; Marcus Griffin 4-6;
Michael Carlson 5-2; Nathan DeRider 2-5; Shane Bowman 4-0; Budda Baker 3-2;
Myles Jack 3-1; Mustafa Branch 2-2; Scott Whiting 1-2; Ross Connors 1-1; Dakota
Jones 1-1; Rueben Mwehla 0-3; Ryan Gilbert 1-0; Timmy Haehl 1-0; Jahkari
Aujla-Singh 1-0; Nick Santa 1-0; Darien Freeman 0-2; Rio Morales 0-1; Marcel Lee
0-1. Eastside Catholic-Evile Kalaniuvalu 3-3; Luke Lattanzio 3-1; Peter Kimble
2-3; Zane Allen 3-0; Elisha Pa'Aga 2-1; Jared Shattenkerk 2-1; Cody Baker 2-0;
Matt Kvech 1-1; David Hurdle 1-0; Brian Cox 0-2.

Player participation:

Bellevue: 1-R. Mwehla, 2-M. Carlson, 3-S. Whiting, 4-M. Jack, 5-D. Jones, 6-S. Constantine, 8-J. Rogers, 9-R. Connors,
11-T. Haehl, 12-J. Meggs, 15-R. Gilbert, 20-J. Nguyen, 23-M. Lee, 26-R. Bordner, 31-J. Aujla-Singh, 32-B. Baker, 35-C. 
Halverson,
36-A. Kruse, 40-M. Branch, 43-N. DeRider, 51-R. Morales, 54-S. Bowman, 60-A. Palander, 62-M. Griffin, 72-N. Santa, 79-D. 
Freeman.

Eastside Catholic: 1-P. Kimble, 3-J. Michalik, 4-E. Pa'Aga, 5-C. Boit, 11-T. Reynolds, 13-B. Wellington, 15-Z. Allen,
17-M. Kvech, 18-H. Meier, 23-H. Jarvis, 24-L. Lattanzio, 32-E. Kalaniuvalu, 50-J. Schattenkerk, 56-D. Hurdle, 57-B. Cox,
62-C. Baker, 83-J. Gai, 85-J. Musser.

 

Play-by-Play Summary

 
Play-by-Play Summary 

1st Quarter

Bellevue wins toss, elects to defer. Eastside Catholic to receive

35-C. Halverson kickoff 60 yards to the EC0, touchback.

Ec 1-10 at Ec20 23-H. Jarvis rush for 5 yards to the EC25 (23-M. Lee;62-M. Griffin).

Ec 2-5 at Ec25 PENALTY BELLEVUE Encroachment 5 yards to the EC30, 1ST DOWN EC.

Ec 1-10 at Ec30 PENALTY EC false start 5 yards to the EC25.

Ec 1-15 at Ec25 11-T. Reynolds pass complete to 5-C. Boit for 4 yards to the EC29 (62-M. Griffin).

Ec 2-11 at Ec29 11-T. Reynolds rush for 3 yards to the EC32 (43-N. DeRider;62-M. Griffin).

Ec 3-8 at Ec32 Timeout Eastside Catholic, clock 09:51.

Ec 3-8 at Ec32 11-T. Reynolds pass incomplete to 5-C. Boit.

Ec 4-8 at Ec32 PENALTY EC false start 5 yards to the EC27.

Ec 4-13 at Ec27 11-T. Reynolds punt 44 yards to the BELLEVUE29, 32-B. Baker return 71 yards to the EC0, TOUCHDOWN, clock 09:28.

Drive: 4 plays, 7 yards, TOP 02:32

26-R. Bordner kick attempt good.

Bellevue 7, Eastside Catholic 0
35-C. Halverson kickoff 60 yards to the EC0, touchback.

Ec 1-10 at Ec20 EASTSIDE CATHOLIC drive start at 09:28.

Ec 1-10 at Ec20 23-H. Jarvis rush for 5 yards to the EC25 (6-S. Constantine;79-D. Freeman).

Ec 2-5 at Ec25 23-H. Jarvis rush for 9 yards to the EC34, 1ST DOWN EC (6-S. Constantine;43-N. DeRider).

Ec 1-10 at Ec34 11-T. Reynolds pass complete to 5-C. Boit for 2 yards to the EC36, out-of-bounds (5-D. Jones;43-N. DeRider).

Ec 2-8 at Ec36 11-T. Reynolds rush for 3 yards to the EC39 (6-S. Constantine;62-M. Griffin).



Ec 3-5 at Ec39 Timeout Eastside Catholic, clock 06:52.

Ec 3-5 at Ec39 11-T. Reynolds rush for no gain to the EC39 (2-M. Carlson).

Ec 4-5 at Ec39 11-T. Reynolds punt 41 yards to the BELLEVUE20, out-of-bounds.

Drive: 5 plays, 19 yards, TOP 03:16

Bellevue 1-10 at Bellevue20 BELLEVUE drive start at 06:12.

Bellevue 1-10 at Bellevue20 32-B. Baker rush for 4 yards to the BELLEVUE24 (4-E. Pa'Aga).

Bellevue 2-6 at Bellevue24 12-J. Meggs pass complete to 32-B. Baker for loss of 2 yards to the BELLEVUE22 (15-Z. Allen).

Bellevue 3-8 at Bellevue22 4-M. Jack rush for 3 yards to the BELLEVUE25 (50-J. Schattenkerk).

Bellevue 4-5 at Bellevue25 12-J. Meggs punt 27 yards to the EC48, fair catch by 24-L. Lattanzio.

Drive: 3 plays, 5 yards, TOP 02:03

Ec 1-10 at Ec48 EASTSIDE CATHOLIC drive start at 04:09.

Ec 1-10 at Ec48 11-T. Reynolds rush for 1 yard to the EC49 (54-S. Bowman).

Ec 2-9 at Ec49 11-T. Reynolds pass incomplete to 23-H. Jarvis.

Ec 3-9 at Ec49 11-T. Reynolds pass complete to 5-C. Boit for 8 yards to the BELLEVUE43 (6-S. Constantine;43-N. DeRider).

Ec 4-1 at Bellevue43 4-E. Pa'Aga rush for 9 yards to the BELLEVUE34, 1ST DOWN EC (2-M. Carlson).

Ec 1-10 at Bellevue34 11-T. Reynolds rush for 2 yards to the BELLEVUE32 (4-M. Jack).

Ec 2-8 at Bellevue32 13-B. Wellington rush for 1 yard to the BELLEVUE31 (6-S. Constantine;4-M. Jack).

Ec 3-7 at Bellevue31 11-T. Reynolds rush for 8 yards to the BELLEVUE23, 1ST DOWN EC (2-M. Carlson;3-S. Whiting).

Ec 1-10 at Bellevue23 23-H. Jarvis rush for 3 yards to the BELLEVUE20 (72-N. Santa).

Ec 2-7 at Bellevue20 11-T. Reynolds rush for 2 yards to the BELLEVUE18 (2-M. Carlson).

Drive: 9 plays, 34 yards, TOP 05:01

Bellevue 7, Eastside Catholic 0

2nd Quarter

Ec 3-5 at Bellevue18 Start of 2nd quarter, clock 12:00.

Ec 3-5 at Bellevue18 23-H. Jarvis rush for 2 yards to the BELLEVUE16 (6-S. Constantine).

Ec 4-3 at Bellevue16 83-J. Gai field goal attempt from 33 GOOD, clock 11:08.

Bellevue 7, Eastside Catholic 3
Drive: 11 plays, 36 yards, TOP 05:01

83-J. Gai kickoff 8 yards to the EC48, on-side kick, recovered by BELLEVUE on EC48, PENALTY EC kick catching
interference 0 yards to the EC48.

Bellevue 1-10 at Ec48 BELLEVUE drive start at 11:08.

Bellevue 1-10 at Ec48 4-M. Jack rush for 1 yard to the EC47 (17-M. Kvech).

Bellevue 2-9 at Ec47 20-J. Nguyen rush for loss of 2 yards to the EC49 (24-L. Lattanzio).

Bellevue 3-11 at Ec49 Timeout Bellevue, clock 09:45.

Bellevue 3-11 at Ec49 12-J. Meggs pass complete to 3-S. Whiting for 20 yards to the EC29, 1ST DOWN BELLEVUE (24-L. Lattanzio).

Bellevue 1-10 at Ec29 12-J. Meggs rush for 29 yards to the EC0, 1ST DOWN BELLEVUE, TOUCHDOWN, clock 09:07.

26-R. Bordner kick attempt good.

Bellevue 14, Eastside Catholic 3
Drive: 4 plays, 48 yards, TOP 02:01

35-C. Halverson kickoff 60 yards to the EC0, touchback.

Ec 1-10 at Ec20 EASTSIDE CATHOLIC drive start at 09:07.

Ec 1-10 at Ec20 23-H. Jarvis rush for 2 yards to the EC22 (62-M. Griffin).

Ec 2-8 at Ec22 11-T. Reynolds pass complete to 23-H. Jarvis for no gain to the EC22 (5-D. Jones).

Ec 3-8 at Ec22 11-T. Reynolds rush for 9 yards to the EC31, 1ST DOWN EC (32-B. Baker;1-R. Mwehla).

Ec 1-10 at Ec31 11-T. Reynolds rush for 4 yards to the EC35 (62-M. Griffin;1-R. Mwehla).

Ec 2-6 at Ec35 11-T. Reynolds pass incomplete to 85-J. Musser.

Ec 3-6 at Ec35 PENALTY BELLEVUE Encroachment 5 yards to the EC40.

Ec 3-1 at Ec40 4-E. Pa'Aga rush for 2 yards to the EC42, 1ST DOWN EC (43-N. DeRider).

Ec 1-10 at Ec42 11-T. Reynolds pass incomplete to 85-J. Musser (3-S. Whiting).

Ec 2-10 at Ec42 1-P. Kimble pass incomplete (32-B. Baker).

Ec 3-10 at Ec42 11-T. Reynolds rush for 3 yards to the EC45, out-of-bounds (43-N. DeRider).

Ec 4-7 at Ec45 11-T. Reynolds punt 47 yards to the BELLEVUE8, out-of-bounds.

Drive: 9 plays, 25 yards, TOP 03:26

Bellevue 1-10 at Bellevue08 BELLEVUE drive start at 05:41.

Bellevue 1-10 at Bellevue08 20-J. Nguyen rush for 1 yard to the BELLEVUE9 (15-Z. Allen).



Bellevue 2-9 at Bellevue09 4-M. Jack rush for 2 yards to the BELLEVUE11 (32-E. Kalaniuvalu;50-J. Schattenkerk).

Bellevue 3-7 at Bellevue11 32-B. Baker rush for 9 yards to the BELLEVUE20, 1ST DOWN BELLEVUE, out-of-bounds (1-P. Kimble;57-B. Cox).

Bellevue 1-10 at Bellevue20 4-M. Jack rush for 2 yards to the BELLEVUE22 (32-E. Kalaniuvalu;1-P. Kimble).

Bellevue 2-8 at Bellevue22 12-J. Meggs rush for 6 yards to the BELLEVUE28, fumble by 12-J. Meggs recovered by EC 1-P. Kimble at EC35,
PENALTY BELLEVUE IB declined.

Drive: 5 plays, 57 yards, TOP 02:21

Ec 1-10 at Ec35 EASTSIDE CATHOLIC drive start at 03:20.

Ec 1-10 at Ec35 11-T. Reynolds pass incomplete to 85-J. Musser.

Ec 2-10 at Ec35 11-T. Reynolds pass complete to 3-J. Michalik for 44 yards to the BELLEVUE21, 1ST DOWN EC (11-T. Haehl).

Ec 1-10 at Bellevue21 11-T. Reynolds sacked for loss of 1 yard to the BELLEVUE22 (54-S. Bowman), PENALTY BELLEVUE personal foul 11
yards to the BELLEVUE11, 1ST DOWN EC.

Ec 1-10 at Bellevue11 1st and 10.

Ec 1-10 at Bellevue11 11-T. Reynolds rush for loss of 3 yards to the BELLEVUE14 (32-B. Baker).

Ec 2-13 at Bellevue14 11-T. Reynolds rush for 1 yard to the BELLEVUE13 (4-M. Jack), PENALTY BELLEVUE personal foul 7 yards to the
BELLEVUE6.

Ec 2-5 at Bellevue06 3rd and 5.

Ec 3-5 at Bellevue06 11-T. Reynolds rush for loss of 1 yard to the BELLEVUE7 (32-B. Baker;6-S. Constantine).

Ec 4-6 at Bellevue07 Timeout Eastside Catholic, clock 01:07.

Ec 4-6 at Bellevue07 11-T. Reynolds rush for 2 yards to the BELLEVUE5 (3-S. Whiting;62-M. Griffin).

Drive: 7 plays, 60 yards, TOP 02:21

Bellevue 1-10 at Bellevue05 BELLEVUE drive start at 00:59.

Bellevue 1-10 at Bellevue05 20-J. Nguyen rush for 4 yards to the BELLEVUE9 (1-P. Kimble;24-L. Lattanzio).

Bellevue 2-6 at Bellevue09 12-J. Meggs rush for loss of 2 yards to the BELLEVUE7.

Bellevue 3-8 at Bellevue07 End of half, clock 00:00.

Drive: 2 plays, 2 yards, TOP 00:59

Bellevue 14, Eastside Catholic 3

3rd Quarter

Bellevue 3-8 at Bellevue07 Start of 3rd quarter, clock 12:00.

Bellevue 3-8 at Bellevue07 EC ball on EC40.

Drive: 2 plays, 2 yards, TOP 00:59

83-J. Gai kickoff 25 yards to the BELLEVUE35, fair catch by 11-T. Haehl.

Bellevue 1-10 at Bellevue35 BELLEVUE drive start at 11:59.

Bellevue 1-10 at Bellevue35 20-J. Nguyen rush for 3 yards to the BELLEVUE38 (56-D. Hurdle).

Bellevue 2-7 at Bellevue38 32-B. Baker rush for 10 yards to the BELLEVUE48, 1ST DOWN BELLEVUE, out-of-bounds (1-P. Kimble).

Bellevue 1-10 at Bellevue48 4-M. Jack rush for 2 yards to the 50 yardline (62-C. Baker).

Bellevue 2-8 at Bellevue50 32-B. Baker rush for 9 yards to the EC41, 1ST DOWN BELLEVUE, out-of-bounds (32-E. Kalaniuvalu).

Bellevue 1-10 at Ec41 Timeout Eastside Catholic, clock 09:56.

Bellevue 1-10 at Ec41 12-J. Meggs pass incomplete to 3-S. Whiting.

Bellevue 2-10 at Ec41 12-J. Meggs rush for no gain to the EC41 (57-B. Cox;4-E. Pa'Aga).

Bellevue 3-10 at Ec41 12-J. Meggs pass complete to 20-J. Nguyen for loss of 1 yard to the EC42 (32-E. Kalaniuvalu).

Bellevue 4-11 at Ec42 12-J. Meggs punt 40 yards to the EC2, downed.

Drive: 7 plays, 23 yards, TOP 03:53

Ec 1-10 at Ec02 EASTSIDE CATHOLIC drive start at 08:06.

Ec 1-10 at Ec02 11-T. Reynolds rush for 6 yards to the EC8 (32-B. Baker).

Ec 2-4 at Ec08 11-T. Reynolds rush for 3 yards to the EC11 (6-S. Constantine).

Ec 3-1 at Ec11 11-T. Reynolds rush for no gain to the EC11 (32-B. Baker).

Ec 4-1 at Ec11 11-T. Reynolds punt 59 yards to the BELLEVUE30, downed.

Drive: 3 plays, 9 yards, TOP 01:44

Bellevue 1-10 at Bellevue30 BELLEVUE drive start at 06:22.

Bellevue 1-10 at Bellevue30 20-J. Nguyen rush for 4 yards to the BELLEVUE34 (50-J. Schattenkerk).

Bellevue 2-6 at Bellevue34 20-J. Nguyen rush for 5 yards to the BELLEVUE39 (15-Z. Allen).

Bellevue 3-1 at Bellevue39 Timeout Bellevue, clock 05:02.

Bellevue 3-1 at Bellevue39 32-B. Baker rush for 61 yards to the EC0, 1ST DOWN BELLEVUE, TOUCHDOWN, clock 04:49.

26-R. Bordner kick attempt good.

Bellevue 21, Eastside Catholic 3
Drive: 3 plays, 70 yards, TOP 01:33



35-C. Halverson kickoff 60 yards to the EC0, touchback.

Ec 1-10 at Ec20 EASTSIDE CATHOLIC drive start at 04:49.

Ec 1-10 at Ec20 23-H. Jarvis rush for 4 yards to the EC24 (6-S. Constantine).

Ec 2-6 at Ec24 11-T. Reynolds pass incomplete to 85-J. Musser.

Ec 3-6 at Ec24 11-T. Reynolds pass complete to 5-C. Boit for 9 yards to the EC33, 1ST DOWN EC (3-S. Whiting).

Ec 1-10 at Ec33 11-T. Reynolds pass complete to 5-C. Boit for 5 yards to the EC38 (6-S. Constantine).

Ec 2-5 at Ec38 11-T. Reynolds rush for 3 yards to the EC41 (6-S. Constantine;79-D. Freeman).

Ec 3-2 at Ec41 4-E. Pa'Aga rush for 4 yards to the EC45, 1ST DOWN EC (62-M. Griffin).

Ec 1-10 at Ec45 11-T. Reynolds rush for 5 yards to the 50 yardline (2-M. Carlson).

Ec 2-5 at Ec50 11-T. Reynolds pass complete to 23-H. Jarvis for 7 yards to the BELLEVUE43, 1ST DOWN EC (2-M. Carlson;1-R.
Mwehla).

Ec 1-10 at Bellevue43 11-T. Reynolds pass incomplete to 85-J. Musser.

Ec 2-10 at Bellevue43 11-T. Reynolds pass complete to 5-C. Boit for 6 yards to the BELLEVUE37 (6-S. Constantine).

Ec 3-4 at Bellevue37 11-T. Reynolds rush for loss of 6 yards to the BELLEVUE43 (4-M. Jack).

Drive: 11 plays, 37 yards, TOP 04:59

Bellevue 21, Eastside Catholic 3

4th Quarter

Ec 4-10 at Bellevue43 Start of 4th quarter, clock 12:00.

Ec 4-10 at Bellevue43 11-T. Reynolds rush for loss of 4 yards to the BELLEVUE47 (54-S. Bowman).

Drive: 12 plays, 33 yards, TOP 04:59

Bellevue 1-10 at Bellevue47 BELLEVUE drive start at 11:50.

Bellevue 1-10 at Bellevue47 12-J. Meggs pass incomplete to 1-R. Mwehla.

Bellevue 2-10 at Bellevue47 12-J. Meggs pass complete to 3-S. Whiting for 18 yards to the EC35, 1ST DOWN BELLEVUE (1-P. Kimble).

Bellevue 1-10 at Ec35 12-J. Meggs pass incomplete to 32-B. Baker.

Bellevue 2-10 at Ec35 12-J. Meggs rush for 8 yards to the EC27 (4-E. Pa'Aga).

Bellevue 3-2 at Ec27 Timeout Bellevue, clock 10:17.

Bellevue 3-2 at Ec27 20-J. Nguyen rush for loss of 3 yards to the EC30 (32-E. Kalaniuvalu).

Bellevue 4-5 at Ec30 12-J. Meggs rush for 10 yards to the EC20, 1ST DOWN BELLEVUE, out-of-bounds (24-L. Lattanzio).

Bellevue 1-10 at Ec20 5-D. Jones rush for no gain to the EC20 (62-C. Baker).

Bellevue 2-10 at Ec20 12-J. Meggs rush for 14 yards to the EC6, 1ST DOWN BELLEVUE (32-E. Kalaniuvalu;17-M. Kvech).

Bellevue 1-G at Ec06 12-J. Meggs rush for 6 yards to the EC0, TOUCHDOWN, clock 07:56.

26-R. Bordner kick attempt good.

Bellevue 28, Eastside Catholic 3
Drive: 9 plays, 53 yards, TOP 03:54

35-C. Halverson kickoff 60 yards to the EC0, touchback.

Ec 1-10 at Ec20 EASTSIDE CATHOLIC drive start at 07:56.

Ec 1-10 at Ec20 11-T. Reynolds pass incomplete to 5-C. Boit (6-S. Constantine).

Ec 2-10 at Ec20 11-T. Reynolds pass incomplete to 85-J. Musser.

Ec 3-10 at Ec20 11-T. Reynolds pass complete to 3-J. Michalik for 15 yards to the EC35, 1ST DOWN EC, out-of-bounds (31-J. Aujla-
Singh).

Ec 1-10 at Ec35 11-T. Reynolds pass incomplete to 85-J. Musser (32-B. Baker).

Ec 2-10 at Ec35 11-T. Reynolds pass complete to 85-J. Musser for 8 yards to the EC43 (2-M. Carlson).

Ec 3-2 at Ec43 13-B. Wellington rush for 1 yard to the EC44 (62-M. Griffin;43-N. DeRider).

Ec 4-1 at Ec44 4-E. Pa'Aga rush for 2 yards to the EC46, 1ST DOWN EC (62-M. Griffin).

Ec 1-10 at Ec46 23-H. Jarvis rush for 3 yards to the EC49 (6-S. Constantine), PENALTY BELLEVUE personal foul 15 yards to the
BELLEVUE36, 1ST DOWN EC.

Ec 1-10 at Bellevue36 1st and 10.

Ec 1-10 at Bellevue36 1-P. Kimble pass intercepted by 32-B. Baker at the BELLEVUE5, 32-B. Baker return 0 yards to the BELLEVUE5.

Drive: 9 plays, 44 yards, TOP 02:49

Bellevue 1-10 at Bellevue05 BELLEVUE drive start at 05:07.

Bellevue 1-10 at Bellevue05 4-M. Jack rush for 95 yards to the EC0, 1ST DOWN BELLEVUE, TOUCHDOWN, clock 04:50.

36-A. Kruse kick attempt good.

Bellevue 35, Eastside Catholic 3
Bellevue 1-G at Bellevue40 PENALTY EC personal foul 15 yards to the EC45.

Drive: 1 plays, 95 yards, TOP 00:18

35-C. Halverson kickoff 45 yards to the EC0, touchback.



Ec 1-10 at Ec20 EASTSIDE CATHOLIC drive start at 04:49.

Ec 1-10 at Ec20 23-H. Jarvis rush for 3 yards to the EC23 (54-S. Bowman), PENALTY BELLEVUE personal foul 15 yards to the EC38, 1ST
DOWN EC.

Ec 1-10 at Ec38 1st and 10, 1-P. Kimble pass incomplete to 23-H. Jarvis (6-S. Constantine).

Ec 2-10 at Ec38 11-T. Reynolds pass intercepted by 32-B. Baker at the BELLEVUE42, 32-B. Baker return to the BELLEVUE48 (18-H.
Meier), PENALTY BELLEVUE holding 10 yards to the EC48, 1ST DOWN EC, NO PLAY.

Ec 1-10 at Ec48 11-T. Reynolds pass incomplete to 23-H. Jarvis (40-M. Branch).

Ec 2-10 at Ec48 11-T. Reynolds pass complete to 18-H. Meier for 23 yards to the BELLEVUE29, 1ST DOWN EC, out-of-bounds (40-M.
Branch;51-R. Morales).

Ec 1-10 at Bellevue29 PENALTY BELLEVUE OF 5 yards to the BELLEVUE24.

Ec 1-5 at Bellevue24 13-B. Wellington rush for 3 yards to the BELLEVUE21 (15-R. Gilbert).

Ec 2-2 at Bellevue21 11-T. Reynolds pass complete to 23-H. Jarvis for 2 yards to the BELLEVUE19, 1ST DOWN EC (40-M. Branch;9-R.
Connors).

Ec 1-10 at Bellevue19 13-B. Wellington rush for 4 yards to the BELLEVUE15 (40-M. Branch).

Ec 2-6 at Bellevue15 11-T. Reynolds rush for 1 yard to the BELLEVUE14 (40-M. Branch).

Ec 3-5 at Bellevue14 13-B. Wellington rush for loss of 8 yards to the BELLEVUE22 (9-R. Connors).

Ec 4-13 at Bellevue22 11-T. Reynolds pass incomplete to 18-H. Meier.

Drive: 10 plays, 58 yards, TOP 04:10

Bellevue 1-10 at Bellevue22 BELLEVUE drive start at 00:39.

Bellevue 1-10 at Bellevue22 Timeout Bellevue, clock 00:39.

Bellevue 1-10 at Bellevue22 8-J. Rogers at QB for Bellevue.

Bellevue 1-10 at Bellevue22 8-J. Rogers rush for loss of 3 yards to the BELLEVUE19.

Bellevue 2-13 at Bellevue19 End of game, clock 00:00.

Drive: 1 plays, minus 3 yards, TOP 00:39

FINAL SCORE
Bellevue 35, Eastside Catholic 3

 

Play Breakdown Summary

 
Play Breakdown Summary (Final) 

Bellevue                               Eastside Catholic

Down               RUN PASS  Total     Down               RUN PASS  Total

OVERALL..........   28    7     35     OVERALL..........   40   29     69
1ST DOWN.........   13    3     16     1ST DOWN.........   15   12     27
2ND DOWN-SHORT...    0    0      0     2ND DOWN-SHORT...    0    1      1
2ND DOWN-MIDDLE..    2    1      3     2ND DOWN-MIDDLE..    4    3      7
2ND DOWN-LONG....    8    1      9     2ND DOWN-LONG....    5    8     13
3RD DOWN-SHORT...    2    0      2     3RD DOWN-SHORT...    4    0      4
3RD DOWN-MIDDLE..    0    0      0     3RD DOWN-MIDDLE..    1    0      1
3RD DOWN-LONG....    2    2      4     3RD DOWN-LONG....    7    4     11
4TH DOWN.........    1    0      1     4TH DOWN.........    4    1      5

Bellevue                               Eastside Catholic

Formation        RUN PASS  Total       Formation        RUN PASS  Total

...............   28    7     35       ...............   40   29     69

Bellevue (Sorted by Play type)

1ST DOWN RUN  (13 RUN, 3 PASS)                                   1ST DOWN PASS
1-10 E29 #12  29 [    ]                                          1-10 B47 #12 to #1      - [     ]
1-6  E06 #12   6 [    ]                                          1-10 E41 #12 to #3      - [     ]
1-10 B05 #20   4 [    ]                                          1-10 E35 #12 to #32     - [     ]
1-10 B35 #20   3 [    ]



1-10 B30 #20   4 [    ]
1-10 B08 #20   1 [    ]
1-10 B20 #32   4 [    ]
1-10 B05 #4   95 [    ]
1-10 B48 #4    2 [    ]
1-10 E48 #4    1 [    ]
1-10 B20 #4    2 [    ]
1-10 E20 #5    0 [    ]
1-10 B22 #8   -3 [    ]

2ND-SHORT RUN  (0 RUN, 0 PASS)                                   2ND-SHORT PASS

2ND-MIDDLE RUN  (2 RUN, 1 PASS)                                  2ND-MIDDLE PASS
2-6  B09 #12  -2 [    ]                                          2-6  B24 #12 to #32    -2 [     ]
2-6  B34 #20   5 [    ]

2ND-LONG RUN  (8 RUN, 1 PASS)                                    2ND-LONG PASS
2-8  B22 #12   6 [    ]                                          2-10 B47 #12 to #3     18 [     ]
2-10 E20 #12  14 [    ]
2-10 E41 #12   0 [    ]
2-10 E35 #12   8 [    ]
2-9  E47 #20  -2 [    ]
2-8  B50 #32   9 [    ]
2-7  B38 #32  10 [    ]
2-9  B09 #4    2 [    ]

3RD-SHORT RUN  (2 RUN, 0 PASS)                                   3RD-SHORT PASS
3-2  E27 #20  -3 [    ]
3-1  B39 #32  61 [    ]

3RD-MIDDLE RUN  (0 RUN, 0 PASS)                                  3RD-MIDDLE PASS

3RD-LONG RUN  (2 RUN, 2 PASS)                                    3RD-LONG PASS
3-7  B11 #32   9 [    ]                                          3-10 E41 #12 to #20    -1 [     ]
3-8  B22 #4    3 [    ]                                          3-11 E49 #12 to #3     20 [     ]

4TH DOWN RUN  (1 RUN, 0 PASS)                                    4TH DOWN PASS
4-5  E30 #12  10 [    ]

Eastside Catholic (Sorted by Play type)

1ST DOWN RUN  (15 RUN, 12 PASS)                                  1ST DOWN PASS
1-10 B34 #11   2 [    ]                                          1-10 E38 #1  to #23     - [     ]
1-10 E48 #11   1 [    ]                                          1-10 E48 #11 to #23     - [     ]
1-10 E45 #11   5 [    ]                                          1-10 B36 #1  to #32   INT [     ]
1-10 B11 #11  -3 [    ]                                          1-10 E20 #11 to #5      - [     ]
1-10 E31 #11   4 [    ]                                          1-10 E33 #11 to #5      5 [     ]
1-10 E02 #11   6 [    ]                                          1-10 E34 #11 to #5      2 [     ]
1-5  B24 #13   3 [    ]                                          1-15 E25 #11 to #5      4 [     ]
1-10 B19 #13   4 [    ]                                          1-10 E35 #11 to #85     - [     ]
1-10 E46 #23   3 [    ]                                          1-10 B43 #11 to #85     - [     ]
1-10 E20 #23   5 [    ]                                          1-10 E42 #11 to #85     - [     ]
1-10 E20 #23   3 [    ]                                          1-10 E35 #11 to #85     - [     ]
1-10 B23 #23   3 [    ]                                          1-10 B21 #11 to #    SACK [     ]
1-10 E20 #23   5 [    ]
1-10 E20 #23   2 [    ]
1-10 E20 #23   4 [    ]

2ND-SHORT RUN  (0 RUN, 1 PASS)                                   2ND-SHORT PASS
                                                                 2-2  B21 #11 to #23     2 [     ]

2ND-MIDDLE RUN  (4 RUN, 3 PASS)                                  2ND-MIDDLE PASS
2-5  E38 #11   3 [    ]                                          2-5  E50 #11 to #23     7 [     ]
2-4  E08 #11   3 [    ]                                          2-6  E35 #11 to #85     - [     ]
2-6  B15 #11   1 [    ]                                          2-6  E24 #11 to #85     - [     ]
2-5  E25 #23   9 [    ]

2ND-LONG RUN  (5 RUN, 8 PASS)                                    2ND-LONG PASS
2-13 B14 #11   1 [    ]                                          2-10 E48 #11 to #18    23 [     ]
2-8  E36 #11   3 [    ]                                          2-9  E49 #11 to #23     - [     ]
2-7  B20 #11   2 [    ]                                          2-8  E22 #11 to #23     0 [     ]
2-11 E29 #11   3 [    ]                                          2-10 E35 #11 to #3     44 [     ]
2-8  B32 #13   1 [    ]                                          2-10 B43 #11 to #5      6 [     ]
                                                                 2-10 E20 #11 to #85     - [     ]
                                                                 2-10 E35 #11 to #85     8 [     ]
                                                                 2-10 E42 #1  to #       - [     ]

3RD-SHORT RUN  (4 RUN, 0 PASS)                                   3RD-SHORT PASS
3-1  E11 #11   0 [    ]
3-2  E43 #13   1 [    ]
3-2  E41 #4    4 [    ]
3-1  E40 #4    2 [    ]

3RD-MIDDLE RUN  (1 RUN, 0 PASS)                                  3RD-MIDDLE PASS
3-4  B37 #11  -6 [    ]

3RD-LONG RUN  (7 RUN, 4 PASS)                                    3RD-LONG PASS
3-5  E39 #11   0 [    ]                                          3-10 E20 #11 to #3     15 [     ]
3-10 E42 #11   3 [    ]                                          3-6  E24 #11 to #5      9 [     ]
3-5  B06 #11  -1 [    ]                                          3-9  E49 #11 to #5      8 [     ]
3-7  B31 #11   8 [    ]                                          3-8  E32 #11 to #5      - [     ]
3-8  E22 #11   9 [    ]
3-5  B14 #13  -8 [    ]
3-5  B18 #23   2 [    ]

4TH DOWN RUN  (4 RUN, 1 PASS)                                    4TH DOWN PASS
4-10 B43 #11  -4 [    ]                                          4-13 B22 #11 to #18     - [     ]
4-6  B07 #11   2 [    ]
4-1  E44 #4    2 [    ]
4-1  B43 #4    9 [    ]
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